Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	′23 , y y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Cargill, Incorporated	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Mycogen Corporation Internal Address: Trademark & Copyright Department		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 9330 Zionsville Road City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46268 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/1/2000	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 933,446		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: C. Joe Miller Internal Address: Dow AgroSciences LLC Trademark & Copyright Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:9330 Zionsville Road	8. Deposit account number: 135103		
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46268	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	April, 2002		
	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

05/10/2002 LINELLER 00000198 135103

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

933446

TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment is made this and entered into this 1st day of November, 2000 by and between Cargill, Incorporated ("Assignor") and Mycogen Corporation ("Assignee"), which is an Affiliate of Agrigenetics, Inc.

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and/or is using the trademarks set forth on the attached Attachment G, and is the owner of the trademark registrations with the registration numbers set forth on Attachment G, (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and any registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks thereof together with the entire goodwill symbolized by such Trademarks.

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty, except as may be expressly set forth in that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of September 13, 2000, to which Assignor and Assignee are parties.

Assignor agrees to execute any and all other assignment documents and to take such other actions as may be reasonably required by Assignee to effectuate this assignment of the Trademarks or to record the assignment of the registered or pending Trademarks with the appropriate official trademark office.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0501 The language used in this Assignment shall be deemed to be the language chosen by the parties hereto to express their mutual intent and no rules of strict construction shall be applied against any person.

ASSIGNOR.

CARGILL, INCORPORATED
Signature: William
Name: W. R. Rouse
Title: President
ASSIGNEE: MYCOGEN CORPORATION Signature: 4 Gall Name: W. P. Siggel ko Title: V. P.

Attachment G To Trademark Assignment Agreement Dated November 1, 2000

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.
HI-TON 30	72/370288	933,446

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/26/2002 REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0503